
CD1Fac: GR Fall Term breakout by Indigenous (domestic) declaration - URegina Census Date UnderGrad Students, by Fed. College & Faculty (Fall Terms, All College(s))

# students  % change from prev. column

202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530 202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530

Campion Arts Indigenous 28 25 18 18 28 30  -11% -28% 0 56% 7%

non-
Indigenous

377 338 325 293 327 358  -10% -4% -10% 12% 9%

Total 405 363 343 311 355 388  -10% -6% -9% 14% 9%

La Cite non-
Indigenous

2 1 1 1 1  -50% 0 -100% 0 0

Total 2 1 1 1 1  -50% 0 -100% 0 0

MAP Indigenous 6 3 3 4 3 3  -50% 0 33% -25% 0

non-
Indigenous

70 64 54 69 72 68  -9% -16% 28% 4% -6%

Total 76 67 57 73 75 71  -12% -15% 28% 3% -5%

Science Indigenous 9 12 10 15 22 22  33% -17% 50% 47% 0

non-
Indigenous

310 297 303 321 341 341  -4% 2% 6% 6% 0

Total 319 309 313 336 363 363  -3% 1% 7% 8% 0

Total 802 740 714 720 794 823  -8% -4% 1% 10% 4%

FN Univ Arts Indigenous 384 345 287 277 260 250  -10% -17% -3% -6% -4%

non-
Indigenous

32 27 23 18 10 19  -16% -15% -22% -44% 90%

Total 416 372 310 295 270 269  -11% -17% -5% -8% 0%

Business Indigenous 75 100 91 83 90 74  33% -9% -9% 8% -18%

non-
Indigenous

5 4 5 8 4 3  -20% 25% 60% -50% -25%

Total 80 104 96 91 94 77  30% -8% -5% 3% -18%

CCE Indigenous 26 23 43 26 36 15  -12% 87% -40% 38% -58%

non-
Indigenous

13 29 23 23 15 11  123% -21% 0 -35% -27%

Total 39 52 66 49 51 26  33% 27% -26% 4% -49%



CD1Fac: GR Fall Term breakout by Indigenous (domestic) declaration - URegina Census Date UnderGrad Students, by Fed. College & Faculty (Fall Terms, All College(s))

# students  % change from prev. column

202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530 202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530

FN Univ Education Indigenous 118 89 101 136 111 119  -25% 13% 35% -18% 7%

non-
Indigenous

22 18 26 23 22 25  -18% 44% -12% -4% 14%

Total 140 107 127 159 133 144  -24% 19% 25% -16% 8%

Kinesiology Indigenous 3 7 12 4 8 6  133% 71% -67% 100% -25%

Total 3 7 12 4 8 6  133% 71% -67% 100% -25%

MAP Indigenous 27 30 31 26 24 30  11% 3% -16% -8% 25%

non-
Indigenous

3 2 1 3 2 2  -33% -50% 200% -33% 0

Total 30 32 32 29 26 32  7% 0 -9% -10% 23%

Science Indigenous 30 33 31 26 19 21  10% -6% -16% -27% 11%

non-
Indigenous

2 3 3 3 3 3  50% 0 0 0 0

Total 32 36 34 29 22 24  12% -6% -15% -24% 9%

Social Work Indigenous 482 512 471 468 531 537  6% -8% -1% 13% 1%

non-
Indigenous

58 53 54 60 61 67  -9% 2% 11% 2% 10%

Total 540 565 525 528 592 604  5% -7% 1% 12% 2%

Total 1,280 1,275 1,202 1,184 1,196 1,182  0% -6% -1% 1% -1%

Luther Arts Indigenous 16 12 13 16 20 19  -25% 8% 23% 25% -5%

non-
Indigenous

277 235 215 210 206 226  -15% -9% -2% -2% 10%

Total 293 247 228 226 226 245  -16% -8% -1% 0 8%

La Cite non-
Indigenous

3 2 1  -33% -50% -100% 0 0

Total 3 2 1  -33% -50% -100% 0 0

MAP Indigenous 6 5 3 1 4 3  -17% -40% -67% 300% -25%



CD1Fac: GR Fall Term breakout by Indigenous (domestic) declaration - URegina Census Date UnderGrad Students, by Fed. College & Faculty (Fall Terms, All College(s))

# students  % change from prev. column

202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530 202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530

Luther MAP non-
Indigenous

55 47 43 35 45 38  -15% -9% -19% 29% -16%

Total 61 52 46 36 49 41  -15% -12% -22% 36% -16%

Science Indigenous 16 18 15 15 16 17  12% -17% 0 7% 6%

non-
Indigenous

318 260 240 224 181 203  -18% -8% -7% -19% 12%

Total 334 278 255 239 197 220  -17% -8% -6% -18% 12%

Total 691 579 530 501 472 506  -16% -8% -5% -6% 7%

U of R Arts Indigenous 227 221 207 206 185 196  -3% -6% 0% -10% 6%

non-
Indigenous

1,557 1,422 1,377 1,591 1,710 1,757  -9% -3% 16% 7% 3%

Total 1,784 1,643 1,584 1,797 1,895 1,953  -8% -4% 13% 5% 3%

Business Indigenous 70 64 60 73 74 80  -9% -6% 22% 1% 8%

non-
Indigenous

1,558 1,400 1,314 1,436 1,633 1,462  -10% -6% 9% 14% -10%

Total 1,628 1,464 1,374 1,509 1,707 1,542  -10% -6% 10% 13% -10%

CCE Indigenous 44 53 38 35 41 32  20% -28% -8% 17% -22%

non-
Indigenous

549 474 440 554 700 394  -14% -7% 26% 26% -44%

Total 593 527 478 589 741 426  -11% -9% 23% 26% -43%

Education Indigenous 182 179 190 198 202 209  -2% 6% 4% 2% 3%

non-
Indigenous

1,271 1,334 1,264 1,207 1,118 1,212  5% -5% -5% -7% 8%

Total 1,453 1,513 1,454 1,405 1,320 1,421  4% -4% -3% -6% 8%

Engineering Indigenous 20 20 16 15 16 19  0 -20% -6% 7% 19%

non-
Indigenous

770 655 582 607 606 645  -15% -11% 4% 0% 6%

Total 790 675 598 622 622 664  -15% -11% 4% 0 7%



CD1Fac: GR Fall Term breakout by Indigenous (domestic) declaration - URegina Census Date UnderGrad Students, by Fed. College & Faculty (Fall Terms, All College(s))

# students  % change from prev. column

202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530 202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530

U of R Kinesiology Indigenous 65 58 42 39 37 44  -11% -28% -7% -5% 19%

non-
Indigenous

871 802 736 880 1,060 978  -8% -8% 20% 20% -8%

Total 936 860 778 919 1,097 1,022  -8% -10% 18% 19% -7%

La Cite Indigenous 1 2 2 1 1  -100% 0 0 -50% 0

non-
Indigenous

10 11 11 6 7 12  10% 0 -45% 17% 71%

Total 11 11 13 8 8 13  0 18% -38% 0 62%

MAP Indigenous 49 42 42 33 32 44  -14% 0 -21% -3% 38%

non-
Indigenous

323 326 306 305 313 327  1% -6% 0% 3% 4%

Total 372 368 348 338 345 371  -1% -5% -3% 2% 8%

Nursing Indigenous 114 110 113 117 126 130  -4% 3% 4% 8% 3%

non-
Indigenous

1,113 1,133 1,205 1,244 1,250 1,336  2% 6% 3% 0% 7%

Total 1,227 1,243 1,318 1,361 1,376 1,466  1% 6% 3% 1% 7%

Other UG Indigenous 21 25 18 5 2 4  19% -28% -72% -60% 100%

non-
Indigenous

50 69 30 15 51 26  38% -57% -50% 240% -49%

Total 71 94 48 20 53 30  32% -49% -58% 165% -43%

Science Indigenous 57 58 60 48 45 52  2% 3% -20% -6% 16%

non-
Indigenous

1,826 1,754 1,759 2,154 2,265 1,957  -4% 0% 22% 5% -14%

Total 1,883 1,812 1,819 2,202 2,310 2,009  -4% 0% 21% 5% -13%

Social Work Indigenous 179 181 169 214 216 221  1% -7% 27% 1% 2%

non-
Indigenous

868 874 876 838 754 753  1% 0% -4% -10% 0%

Total 1,047 1,055 1,045 1,052 970 974  1% -1% 1% -8% 0%



CD1Fac: GR Fall Term breakout by Indigenous (domestic) declaration - URegina Census Date UnderGrad Students, by Fed. College & Faculty (Fall Terms, All College(s))

# students  % change from prev. column

202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530 202030 202130 202230 202330 202430 202530

U of R Total 11,795 11,265 10,857 11,822 12,444 11,891  -4% -4% 9% 5% -4%

Total 14,568 13,859 13,303 14,227 14,906 14,402  -5% -4% 7% 5% -3%

data as of Nov 1, 2025, U Regina Office of Institutional Research, https://www.uregina.ca/oir

https://www.uregina.ca/oir

